
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

ROB BONTA
Attorney General of California
MARK R. BECKINGTON
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
CHRISTINA R.B. LÓPEZ
JANE E. REILLEY
NICHOLAS R. GREEN
Deputy Attorneys General
State Bar No. 323959

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA  94102–7004
Telephone:  (415) 510–3597
Fax:  (415) 703–5480
E-mail:  Nicholas.Green@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Defendant
Attorney General Rob Bonta

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA RIFLE & PISTOL
ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED;
THE SECOND AMENDMENT
FOUNDATION; GUN OWNERS OF
AMERICA, INC.; GUN OWNERS
FOUNDATION; GUN OWNERS OF
CALIFORNIA, INC.; ERICK
VELASQUEZ, an individual;
CHARLES MESSEL, an individual;
BRIAN WEIMER, an individual;
CLARENCE RIGALI, an individual;
KEITH REEVES, an individual, and
CYNTHIA GABALDON, an individual;
STEPHEN HOOVER, an individual,

Plaintiffs,
v.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF’S
DEPARTMENT; SHERIFF ROBERT
LUNA, in his official capacity; LA
VERNE POLICE DEPARTMENT; LA
VERNE CHIEF OF POLICE COLLEEN
FLORES, in her official capacity;
ROBERT BONTA, in his official
capacity as Attorney General of the State
of California; and DOES 1-10,

Defendants.

Case No. 2:23-cv-10169-SPG-ADS

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Case 2:23-cv-10169-SPG-ADS     Document 66     Filed 11/12/24     Page 1 of 3   Page ID
#:2023



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Deputy Attorney General Nicholas R.

Green hereby enters his appearance as counsel for Defendant Rob Bonta, Attorney

General of California. Mr. Green is a member of the State Bar of California and is

admitted to practice in the United States District Court for the Central District of

California. Mr. Green’s contact information is as follows:

Nicholas R. Green, Deputy Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, California 94102–7004
Telephone: (415) 510–3597
Fax: (415) 703–5480
E-mail: Nicholas.Green@doj.ca.gov

Dated:  November 12, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

ROB BONTA
Attorney General of California
MARK R. BECKINGTON
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
CHRISTINA R.B. LÓPEZ
JANE E. REILLEY
Deputy Attorneys General

/s/ Nicholas R. Green
NICHOLAS R. GREEN
Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for Defendant
Attorney General Rob Bonta

SA2023306497/44399100.docx

Case 2:23-cv-10169-SPG-ADS     Document 66     Filed 11/12/24     Page 2 of 3   Page ID
#:2024



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name: California Rifle & Pistol Ass'n, Inc., et al. v. Los Angeles County
Sheriff's Department, et al.

Case No. 2:23-cv-10169

I hereby certify that on November 12, 2024, I electronically filed the following documents with
the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be
accomplished by the CM/ECF system.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States
of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on November
12, 2024, at San Francisco, California.

G. Pang
Declarant Signature

SA2023306497/44399112.docx

Case 2:23-cv-10169-SPG-ADS     Document 66     Filed 11/12/24     Page 3 of 3   Page ID
#:2025


