Case	2:23-cv-10169-SPG-ADS	Document 66 #:2023	Filed 11/12/24	Page 1 of 3	Page ID	
1	ROB BONTA	c .				
2	Attorney General of California MARK R. BECKINGTON					
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General CHRISTINA R.B. LÓPEZ					
4	JANE E. REILLEY NICHOLAS R. GREEN					
5	Deputy Attorneys General State Bar No. 323959					
6	455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102–7004					
7	Telephone: (415) 510–3597 Fax: (415) 703–5480					
8	E-mail: Nicholas.Green@doj.ca.gov  Attorneys for Defendant					
9	Attorney General Rob Bonta					
10	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
11	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
12						
13		DIGEOL		2 10160 8	DG 1 DG	
14	CALIFORNIA RIFLE & ASSOCIATION, INCOM	RPORATED;	Case No. 2:2			
15	THE SECOND AMEND FOUNDATION; GUN O	OWNERS OF	NOTICE OI	F APPEARA	NCE	
16	AMERICA, INC.; GUN   FOUNDATION; GUN (	OWNERS OWNERS OF				
	CALIFORNIA, INC.; EI	RICK				
17	VELASQUEZ, an indivi CHARLES MESSEL, ar BRIAN WEIMER, an in	n indívidual; dividual:				
18	CLARENCE RIGÁLI, a KEITH REEVES, an ind	n individual;				
19	CYNTHIA GABALDON STEPHEN HOOVER, at	N, an individual	;			
20	ŕ	Plaintiffs,				
21	v.	i iuiiiuiio,				
22	LOS ANGELES COUN'	TY SHERIFF'S				
23	DEPARTMENT; SHER LUNA, in his official cap	pacity; LA				
24	VERNÉ POLICE DEPA VERNE CHIEF OF POI	RTMENT; LA	1			
25	FLORES, in her official ROBERT BONTA, in hi	capacity;				
26	capacity as Attorney Ger of California; and DOES	neral of the State				
27	ŕ	Defendants.				
28	-	Detendants.				

28

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

#:2025

Case Name: California Rifle & Pistol Ass'n, Inc., et al. v. Los Angeles County

Sheriff's Department, et al.

2:23-cv-10169 Case No.

I hereby certify that on November 12, 2024, I electronically filed the following documents with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:

## NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on November 12, 2024, at San Francisco, California.

G. Pang	V. Pag.
Declarant	Signature
SA2023306497/44399112.docx	